
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1809
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2013
PHYSICAL EDUCATION TO TRAINEE SPORTSPERSONS
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce any scheme to impart physical education to the trainee sportspersons;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the initative taken by the Government in this regard; and

(c) the names of States where the above scheme has been implemented?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) No, Madam.
(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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